08-	07-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	2181659 narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Akzo Nobel N.V.		
Velperweg 76	Name: <u>bioMérieux,</u> Inc.	
Postbus 9300	Hame. biolifereux, mo.	
6800 SB Arnhem	Internal Address:	
The Netherlands		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Rodolphe Street	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Assignment Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27712</u>	
Other Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: July 18, 2002 and July 22, 2002		
Application number (s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,416,969 B2	
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved?	
Name: Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Julie Richardson	☐ Enclosed	
	■Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
Street Address: Post Office Box 37428	50-0364	
City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27627	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Samir R. Patel - Reg. No. 44,998	Signature Date	

Name of Person Signing

08/06/2002 GTON11 00000074 500364 6416969

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Akzo Nobel N.V. ("Akzo"), a corporation having a principal place of business at Velperweg 76, Postbus 9300, 6800 SB Arnhem, The Netherlands and bioMérieux, Inc. ("bioMérieux"), a Missouri corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Rodolphe Street, City of Durham, State of North Carolina, have executed an "Agreement and Deed of Transfer of Patents" ("the Agreement") on or about June 29, 2001 transferring certain issued and pending patent applications.

Akzo, the named Assignor of the patents and patent applications listed in the chart below, does accordingly hereby confirm by signature below of a person with the authority to sign therefor, that it has sold, assigned, transferred and/or conveyed to bioMérieux the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications, and in and to any additional continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including all corresponding patents and patent applications filed or granted in foreign countries, along with the right to claim priority therefrom, in accordance with the International Convention.

Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
9250.16 (T97324)	08/989,560	12/12/97	5,976,827	11/02/99
9250.16.CT	09/320,386	05/27/99	6,197,577	03/06/01
9250.16.CT2	09/741,402	12/18/00		
9250.16IP	09/113,929	07/10/98	5,912,115	06/15/99
9250.2 (2000.533)	09/502,324	02/11/00		
9250.4IP (T99483)	09/502,678	02/11/00	6,251,624	06/26/01
9250.4IPCT	09/843,202	04/26/01	6,416,969	07/09/02
9250.8 (T 99465)	09/267,863	03/12/99	6,153,400	11/28/00

Akzo Nobel N.V

Name: H Krook

Name: H. Kraak

Title: Head Patent Department N.V. Organon

Date: Qss, 18 July 2002

By:

Name: H. Pegt

Title: Head Legal Affairs Pharma

Date: Oss, 22 July 2002

First Witness:

TH.A. Golstelln Oss. 18 July 2002 Name and Date

Second Witness:

I. Eberlijn Oss, 22 July 2002 Name and Date

PATENT RECORDED: 07/31/2002 REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0258